
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2694
ANSWERED ON:29.03.2012
RAIL YATRI NIWAS AT SHIRDI
Sukur Shri Jadhav Baliram

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any request has been made for renovation of existing Rail Yatri Niwas and construction of another Rail Yatri Niwas or Budget Hotel at Shirdi; and

(b) if so, the action taken thereon alongwith the present status thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.
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